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African States Dr. Antwi-Boasiako Amoah 

AGN Chair 

Director, Climate Vulnerability and Adaptation 

Climate Change Department, Environmental Protection Agency 

Accra, Ghana  

 

E-mail: aantwib@gmail.com   

              

 

 

Asia-Pacific States  

 

 

Mr. Syed Haider Shah  

Additional Foreign Secretary (UN) 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Pakistan 

 

E-mail: as.uned@mofa.gov.pk  

 

Mr. Ali Waqas Malik 

Director  

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

 

E-mail: alimalik.fsp@gmail.com  

 

 

Eastern European States, and 

Annex I Parties  

 

 

Mr. Elchin H. Allahverdiyev 

Head of Climate Diplomacy Department 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Baku, Azerbaijan 

 

E-mail: elchin.allahverdiyev@cop29.az    

 

Mr. Pavel Zámyslický 

Director, Climate Protection Policy Department  

Ministry of the Environment 

Czech Republic  

 

Email: pavel.zamyslicky@mzp.cz  
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Latin American and 

Caribbean States  
H.E. Ernesto Soberón Guzmán 

Permanent Representative 

Permanent Mission of Cuba   

to the United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail: cuba_onu@cubanmission.com  

 

Ms. Lisbet Font Vila 

Director 

Ministry of Science, Technology and Environment   

La Havana, Cuba 

E-mail: lisbet@citma.gob.cu 

 

 

 

Western European and Other 

States, and Annex I Parties 

and Annex II Parties 

constituencies 

 

Ms. Julia Gardiner  

Senior Advisor, oversight of ministerial program,  

action agenda, co-facilitator on transparency negotiations 

Department of Climate Change, Energy,  

the Environment and Water 

Australia 

 

E-mail: julia.gardiner@dcceew.gov.au  

 

Ms. Ursula Fuentes-Hutfilter 

Head of Division  

Climate Diplomacy, International Climate Action, UNFCCC 

Berlin, Germany 

 

E-mail: unfccc.germany.focalpoint@zentrale.auswaertiges-amt.de  

              ursula.fuentes@diplo.de 
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Least Developed Countries 

 

 

H.E. Ambassador Adao Soares Barbosa 

Special Envoy and Ambassador-at-Large for  

Climate Affairs 

Dili, Timor-Leste 

 

E-mail: adaosoaresb@yahoo.com 

 

Manjeet Dhakal 

Director of Climate Analytics South Asia 

Kathmandu, Nepal 

 

E-mail: dhakal.manjeet@gmail.com  

              manjeet@ldc-climate.org  

              anna@ldc-climate.org  

              ldcchairoffice@ldc-climate.org  

              chair@ldc-climate.org 

 

Small Island Developing 

States 

 

H.E. Ilana V. Seid  

Permanent Representative  

Permanent Mission of Palau to the  

United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail: mission@palauun.org  

              

 

 

Non-Annex I Parties 

Constituency 

 

H.E. Ambassador Laura Dupuy  

Permanent Representative of Uruguay to the United Nations 

Permanent Mission of the Republic of Uruguay to  

the United Nations  

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail:   aura.dupuy@mrree.gub.uy 
 

Ms. Vositha Wijenayake 

Technical Lead 

 

E-mail:  vositha@gmail.com  

              G77chinachair2026@gmail.com  
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